Effective: August, 2011 (replaces Nov 2009)      EX-1845
KING-GAGE
® ES2
Electronic Liquid Level Transmitter
Installation and Operation
Instructions Manual
ESR Serial No. Versions
and Slimline Versions

Page 5
ES2 Electronic Liquid Level Transmitter      EX-1845
Model No. Designations
Range Designation
The last two digits of the model number actually refer to the transmitter
range. As an example, MODEL 5502-3-10 is a 0-10 psig range transmitter.
550 2 - 3 - 05 Range
05 = 0-5 psig / 0-0.3 bar
10 = 0-10 psig / 0-0.69 bar
15 = 0-15 psig / 0-1.03 bar
30 = 0-30 psig / 0-2.06 bar
50 = 0-50 psig / 0-3.44 bar
Mounting Application
1 = short mount
 (single wall, non-insulated tank)
2 = standard mount
 (insulated wall up to 4.5 in. / 114 mm;
 or adapter for non-King "short" shell)
3 = long mount
 (insulated wall up to 6.75 in. / 171 mm;
 or adapter for non-King "standard" shell)
Connection/Termination
3 = cable w/ integral molded
 connector (M12)
3R = cable w/ integral molded
 plug type connector (M12)
 and remote junction enclosure
Slimline Versions
ESR Serial No. Versions
Page 6
ES2 Electronic Liquid Level Transmitter      EX-1845
Mounting Dimensions
Mounting dimensions are shown for both the newer
"slimline" design and existing ES2 transmitter housings.
From an application standpoint, there are three (3) models
designations that specify overall mounting length. Allow
adequate clearance for installation and removal of the
transmitter. Clearance dimensions will vary depending
upon type of cable or connector used.
Model 5502 ES2 Slimline Transmitter - Standard
Mount
Model 5501 ES2 Slimline Transmitter - Short Mount
Model 5503 ES2 Slimline Transmitter - Long Mount
6.33 in.
161 mm
1.96 in.
50 mm
2.25 in.
57 mm
10.7 in.
272 mm
6.62 in.
168 mm
1.96 in.
50 mm
12.96 in.
329 mm
8.87 in.
225 mm
1.96 in.
50 mm
Page 7
ES2 Electronic Liquid Level Transmitter      EX-1845
5.62 in.
143 mm
2.25 in.
57 mm
5.62 in.
143 mm
2.25 in.
57 mm1.1875 in.
30 mm
11.62 in.